28 CATALOG | Safety
SL2 -14-0150-E
TYPE
2 Type 2
4 Type 4
VERSION
E EDM, Restart
MONITORED HEIGHT

SL4-14-1170-E 957910320 SL4-24-1170-E 957910660 SL4-34-1170-E 957911000
SL4-14-1200-E 957910330 SL4-24-1200-E 957910670 SL4-34-1200-E 957911010
MODEL SELECTION AND ORDER INFORMATION
32 CATALOG | Safety
BRACKETS ORDER NUMBER
C-shaped Brackets (included): 2 pcs kit ST-K2-SL-C 95ASE2510
O-shaped Brackets (included): 4 pcs kit ST-K4-SL-O 95ASE2520
L-shaped Bracktets: 2 pcs kit ST-K2-SL-L 95ASE2540
C-shaped Orientable Brackets: 2 pcs kit ST-K2-SL-C-OR 95ASE2530
MIRRORS
Deviating Mirrors SG-DM Series See NOTE 1
Deviating Mirrors mounting kit for SG-PSB ST-PS-DM See NOTE 1
Mirror Mounting Bracket ST-DM See NOTE 1
SAFETY UNITS
Safety Unit SE-SR2 95ACC6170
EDM Relay Box** CS-ME 95ASE1270
Safety control unit for single beams and SLC (with muting) SG-BWS-T4-MT 957051010
TEST PIECES
Test Piece 14mm L=300mm TP-14 95ACC1630
Test Piece 24mm L=200mm TP-24 95ASE2570
Test Piece 34mm L=200mm TP-34 95ASE2580
NOTES
NOTE 1 : For order numbers of these accessories refer to SAFETY REFERENCE GUIDE or to datasheets of SG-DM accessories
NOTE 2:  When using EDM Relay Box or Muting connection box, connect EDM input, and be sure EDM function is active on the safety light curtain
ACCESSORIES SELECTION AND ORDER INFORMATION
C-shaped bracket C-shaped brackets fixing
O -shaped bracket
O -shaped brackets fixing L-shaped brackets fixing
L - shaped bracket
BRACKETS
33
11
2
3
4
R < 4mm
0,2 Nm
RECEIVER/TRANSMITTER CABLE LENGTH (M) ORDER NUMBER
SL2/SL4
[SLx-xx-xxxx-E]
CS-A1-03-U-03 3 95ASE1170
CS-A1-03-U-05 5 95ASE1180
CS-A1-03-U-10 10 95ASE1190
CS-A1-03-U-15 15 95ASE1200
CABLES
CASCADE CABLES LENGTH (m) ORDER NUMBER
SL2/SL4 SL2/SL4
[SLx-xx-xxxx-E][SLx-xx-xxxx-E]
CS-H1-03-B-001 0.1 95A252950
CS-H1-03-B-005 0.5 95ASE2550
CS-H1-03-B-01 1 95ASE2560
NOTE
All cables have axial connectors
CASCADE CABLES L  -/+ 10 (mm)
CS-H1-03-B-001 90